with colorectal cancer requiring intensive treatment [5]. 

An expanded analysis was conducted, which included patients from Mulcahy et al. [4], where 
subsequent outcomes in unresectable hepatic colorectal metastases were reported by Lewandowski 
et al. in a cohort of two hundred and fourteen (214) patients [6]. All patients were refractory to 
previous systemic/locoregional therapy.  As with Mulcahy et al., decision to treat was determined 
by a multidisciplinary team of medical/surgical oncologists and interventional radiologists.  The 
median radiation dose to the liver was 122 Gy with no evidence of radiation induced liver disease or